
$439,900 - N6745 Woodfield Lane, Lake Mills
MLS® #1957474 

$439,900
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,089 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

N/A, Lake Mills, WI

All the work has been done!  Time to sit back,
relax, and enjoy your Lake rights to beautiful
Rock Lake. This 3 BR ,3 Bath Colonial has so
much to offer. Luxury vinyl plank flooring,
brand new carpeting, fresh coat of paint
throughout, updated bathrooms, & the list
goes on. Upstairs you will find 3 spacious
bedrooms with plenty of closet space &
updated en-suite.  Large LR, dining room, plus
cathedral ceilings & brick fireplace in the family
room.  Spacious 2 car garage, beautiful lot
with mature trees, plenty of privacy, and back
patio to relax on those wonderful summer
nights. Newer furnace, central air, & water
heater. Don't forget the low taxes from the
town of Lake Mills! Close to Legendary Lake
Mills with shopping, restaurants, bike trail, &
easy access to I-94 for commuting.

Listing Courtesy of Re/max Community Realty

Built in 1989

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 32

MLS® # 1957474

Price $439,900

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3



Square Footage 2,089

Acres 0.38

Year Built 1989

Type Single Family

Style Colonial

Assessed Value $301,500

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $4,445

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Wood

Community Information

Address N6745 Woodfield Lane

MLSÂ® Area LAKE MILLS - T

Subdivision N/A

City Lake Mills

County Jefferson

State WI

Zip Code 53551

Interior

Interior Features Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, Cable
available, At Least 1 tub, Internet - Cable

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces 1 fireplace, Wood burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Patio

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Opener

Is Waterfront No

Waterfront On a lake, Water ski lake, Deeded access-No frontage, Dock/Pier

Golf Course No

School Information

District Lake Mills

Elementary Lake Mills



Middle Lake Mills

High Lake Mills

Room Dimensions

Living Room 17x12

Kitchen 18x10

Dining Room 14x9

Family Room 22x14

Master Bedroom 17x13

Second Bedroom 14x11

Third Bedroom 14x10

Additional Information

Zoning RES

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft2,089

Total Finished SqFt 2,089

Barrier Free First floor full bath, Level drive, Level lot

Terms In an association

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


